Graduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Origin
Fiscal Years 2014 - 2023

Ethnic, Origin, Fiscal Year

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

& Gender 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Graduate Certificates, Master's, Specialist, & Doctoral Degrees Conferred
African American

Female 133 161 161 186 192 255 213 236 243 203
Male 46 58 61 56 82 88 77 75 111 88
Total 179 219 222 242 274 343 290 311 354 291
% of Grand Total 11.4% 13.4% 12.6% 11.5% 11.8% 13.1% 11.8% 11.7% 13.8% 12.3%

American Indian/Alaskan

Female 7 12 10 9 9 13 11 11 6 7
Male 4 5 3 3 4 4 0 3 1 3
Total 11 17 13 12 13 17 11 14 7 10
Total% of Grand Total 0.7% 1.0% 0.7% 0.6% 0.6% 0.7% 0.4% 0.5% 0.3% 0.4%

Asian American

Female 5 4 7 8 6 14 7 5 11 13
Male 4 3 0 7 4 10 6 20 13 12
Total 9 7 7 15 10 24 13 25 24 25
Total% of Grand Total 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.7% 0.4% 0.9% 0.5% 0.9% 0.9% 1.1%

Hispanic American

Female 17 19 21 29 31 45 34 53 46 63
Male 7 6 7 15 13 22 21 23 32 19
Total 24 25 28 44 44 67 55 76 78 82
Total% of Grand Total 1.5% 1.5% 1.6% 2.1% 1.9% 2.6% 2.2% 2.9% 3.0% 3.5%

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research



Graduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Origin

Fiscal Years 2014 - 2023
Ethnic, Origin,

2013-14

2014 - 15

2015-16

2016 - 17

Fiscal Year

2017 - 18

2018 -19

2019 -20

S/ A\

2020-21 2021-22

ARKANSAS STATE
UNIVERSITY

2022 - 23

& Gender

Graduate Certificates, Master's, Specialist, & Doctoral Degrees Conferred - continued

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Female

Male

Total

Total% of Grand Total

Two or More Races
Female

Male

Total

Total% of Grand Total

Total Known Minorities

Female

Male

Total Minorities

Total Minorities% of Grand Total

White, Non-Hispanic
Female

Male

Total

Total% of Grand Total

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research

0.0%

12

15
1.0%

174
64
238
15.2%

869
331
1200
76.7%

0.1%

13

20
1.2%

210
80
290
17.8%

840
380
1220
74.8%

0.1%

18

10

28
1.6%

218
82
300
17.0%

911

424

1335
75.7%

0.0%

20

27
1.3%

252
88
340
16.2%

1088
506
1594
76.0%

0.1%

23

32
1.4%

261

115

376
16.2%

1244
531
1775
76.6%

0.1%

20

28
1.1%

348

133

481
18.4%

1350
600
1950
74.7%

0.0%

22

12

34
1.4%

287

116

403
16.4%

1279
623
1902
77.3%

1

0

1
0.0%

30

17

47
1.8%

336

138

474
17.9%

1424
610
2034
76.8%

2

1

3
0.1%

36

45
1.8%

344

167

511
19.9%

1387
568
1955
76.2%

0.2%

31

11

42
1.8%

320

134

454
19.2%

1239

469

1708
72.3%



Graduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Origin %W “T ARKANSAS STATE
Fiscal Years 2014 - 2023 | UNIVERSITY

Ethnic, Origin, Fiscal Year

& Gender 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Graduate Certificates, Master's, Specialist, & Doctoral Degrees Conferred - continued
International

Female 47 39 38 35 35 45 45 29 24 64

Male 54 57 62 98 76 58 47 43 38 102
Total 101 96 100 133 111 103 92 72 62 166
Total% of Grand Total 6.5% 5.9% 5.7% 6.3% 4.8% 3.9% 3.7% 2.7% 2.4% 7.0%

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Female 19 14 19 20 37 54 38 42 26 19
Male 7 10 10 11 18 22 25 26 11 14
Total 26 24 29 31 55 76 63 68 37 33
Total% of Grand Total 1.7% 1.5% 1.6% 1.5% 2.4% 2.9% 2.6% 2.6% 1.4% 1.4%

Graduate Certificates, Master's, Specialist, & Doctoral Degrees Conferred

Female 1109 1103 1186 1395 1577 1797 1649 1831 1781 1642
% of Grand Total 70.9% 67.7% 67.2% 66.5% 68.1% 68.9% 67.0% 69.1% 69.4% 69.5%
Male 456 527 578 703 740 813 811 817 784 719

% of Grand Total 29.1% 32.3% 32.8% 33.5% 31.9% 31.1% 33.0% 30.9% 30.6% 30.5%
Grand Total 1565 1630 1764 2098 2317 2610 2460 2648 2565 2361

Information Source: ADHE Student Enrollment Information
Analysis Prepared by The Office of Institutional Research



