Graduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Origin Fiscal Years 2014 - 2023



113cai 1cai 3 201 + 2023											
Ethnic, Origin,						l Year		22 222 24 222 22			
& Gender	2013 - 14	2014 - 15	2015 - 16	2016 - 17	2017 - 18	2018 - 19	2019 - 20	2020 - 21	2021 - 22	2022 - 23	
Graduate Certificates, Master's, Specialist, & Doctoral De	grees Conferred										
African American											
Female	133	161	161	186	192	255	213	236	243	203	
Male	46	58	61	56	82	88	77	75	111	88	
Total	179	219	222	242	274	343	290	311	354	291	
% of Grand Total	11.4%	13.4%	12.6%	11.5%	11.8%	13.1%	11.8%	11.7%	13.8%	12.3%	
American Indian/Alaskan											
Female	7	12	10	9	9	13	11	11	6	7	
Male	4	5	3	3	4	4	0	3	1	3	
Total	11	17	13	12	13	17	11	14	7	10	
Total% of Grand Total	0.7%	1.0%	0.7%	0.6%	0.6%	0.7%	0.4%	0.5%	0.3%	0.4%	
Asian American											
Female	5	4	7	8	6	14	7	5	11	13	
Male	4	3	0	7	4	10	6	20	13	12	
Total	9	7	7	15	10	24	13	25	24	25	
Total% of Grand Total	0.6%	0.4%	0.4%	0.7%	0.4%	0.9%	0.5%	0.9%	0.9%	1.1%	
Hispanic American											
Female	17	19	21	29	31	45	34	53	46	63	
Male	7	6	7	15	13	22	21	23	32	19	
Total	24	25	28	44	44	67	55	76	78	82	
Total% of Grand Total	1.5%	1.5%	1.6%	2.1%	1.9%	2.6%	2.2%	2.9%	3.0%	3.5%	

Graduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Origin Fiscal Years 2014 - 2023



115ca1 1ca15 201+ 2025										
Ethnic, Origin,					Fiscal Year					
& Gender	2013 - 14	2014 - 15	2015 - 16	2016 - 17	2017 - 18	2018 - 19	2019 - 20	2020 - 21	2021 - 22	2022 - 23
Graduate Certificates, Master's, Specialist, & Doctor	ral Degrees Conferred - continue	ed								
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander										
Female	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	2	3
Male	0	1	1	0	3	1	0	0	1	1
Total	0	2	2	0	3	2	0	1	3	4
Total% of Grand Total	0.0%	0.1%	0.1%	0.0%	0.1%	0.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.1%	0.2%
Two or More Races										
Female	12	13	18	20	23	20	22	30	36	31
Male	3	7	10	7	9	8	12	17	9	11
Total	15	20	28	27	32	28	34	47	45	42
Total% of Grand Total	1.0%	1.2%	1.6%	1.3%	1.4%	1.1%	1.4%	1.8%	1.8%	1.8%
Total Known Minorities										
Female	174	210	218	252	261	348	287	336	344	320
Male	64	80	82	88	115	133	116	138	167	134
Total Minorities	238	290	300	340	376	481	403	474	511	454
Total Minorities% of Grand Total	15.2%	17.8%	17.0%	16.2%	16.2%	18.4%	16.4%	17.9%	19.9%	19.2%
White, Non-Hispanic										
Female	869	840	911	1088	1244	1350	1279	1424	1387	1239
Male	331	380	424	506	531	600	623	610	568	469
Total	1200	1220	1335	1594	1775	1950	1902	2034	1955	1708
Total% of Grand Total	76.7%	74.8%	75.7%	76.0%	76.6%	74.7%	77.3%	76.8%	76.2%	72.3%

Graduate Degrees Conferred by Ethnic Origin Fiscal Years 2014 - 2023



Ethnic, Origin,			Fiscal Year								
& Gender	2013 - 14	2014 - 15	2015 - 16	2016 - 17	2017 - 18	2018 - 19	2019 - 20	2020 - 21	2021 - 22	2022 - 23	
Graduate Certificates, Master's, Specialist, & Do	octoral Degrees Conferred - continue	ed									
International											
Female	47	39	38	35	35	45	45	29	24	64	
Male	54	57	62	98	76	58	47	43	38	102	
Total	101	96	100	133	111	103	92	72	62	166	
Total% of Grand Total	6.5%	5.9%	5.7%	6.3%	4.8%	3.9%	3.7%	2.7%	2.4%	7.0%	
Race/Ethnicity Unknown											
Female	19	14	19	20	37	54	38	42	26	19	
Male	7	10	10	11	18	22	25	26	11	14	
Total	26	24	29	31	55	76	63	68	37	33	
Total% of Grand Total	1.7%	1.5%	1.6%	1.5%	2.4%	2.9%	2.6%	2.6%	1.4%	1.4%	
Graduate Certificates, Master's, Specialist, & Do	octoral Degrees Conferred										
Female	1109	1103	1186	1395	1577	1797	1649	1831	1781	1642	
% of Grand Total	70.9%	67.7%	67.2%	66.5%	68.1%	68.9%	67.0%	69.1%	69.4%	69.5%	
Male	456	527	578	703	740	813	811	817	784	719	
% of Grand Total	29.1%	32.3%	32.8%	33.5%	31.9%	31.1%	33.0%	30.9%	30.6%	30.5%	
Grand Total	1565	1630	1764	2098	2317	2610	2460	2648	2565	2361	